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Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, May 21, 2025  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

First Tryon 

Advisors 

Charles Habliston Ph: 704-926-2456 chabliston@firsttryon.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-048 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Carollo Engineers Jennifer Suttles Ph: 770-624-4285 jsuttles@carollo.com Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

Engineering 

Design 

Technologies, Inc 

Rashida Wilson Ph: 770-988-0400 rashida.wilson@edtinc.net Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Stand Strong 

Fencing 

Nick Collins Ph: 470-259-8890 ncollins@standstrongfencing.com Undecided N Undecided ITB 2025-025 



 

Smart Building 

Systems, Inc. 

Christopher 

Richard 

Ph: 404-474-1628 chris.richard@smartblgds.com Subcontractor Y Yes 25-051-RFP 

AtkinsRéalis Tracie Kendziora N/A tracie.kendziora@atkinsrealis.com Prime N Yes N/A 

Freese and 

Nichols, Inc. 

Sajal Immel Ph: 770-309-7112 sajal.immel@freese.com Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

Advanced 

Selections, LLC 

Dave Slivinski Ph: 630-201-6871 dslivinski@advancedselections.com Subcontractor N Yes 2025-024 

Graham & 

Associates, Inc. 

Kimberly 

Chambers 

Ph: 470-689-3855 KChambers@grahampm.com Joint Venture Y Yes 25-051-RFP 

Graham & 

Associates, Inc. 

Angela L Graham Ph: 404-447-2164 agraham@grahampm.com Prime Y Yes 25-051-RFP 

CDM Smith Inc. Ashley Reid Ph: 404-720-1344 reidan@cdmsmith.com Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

CBI International 

Group, Inc. 

Sherlyn Parker Ph: 404-315-9889   cbuzz.bus@gmail.com Subcontractor Y Undecided N/A 

The Black Table 

LLC 

Loriel Price / 

Cooley 

Ph: 470-274-6598 TheBlackTableLLC@proton.me Prime Y Yes RFP 2025-048 

Autaco 

Development 

ShaRhondra 

Davis 

Ph: 404-559-1805 invoices@autaco.com Prime Y Yes ITB 2025-2000165 

C&H Planners, 

LLC 

Bianca Montoro Ph: 678-691-1558 biancamontoro@candhplanners.com Undecided Y Yes 25-051-RFP 



 

Engineering 

Design 

Technologies. Inc. 

Anthony Rimore Ph: 678-294-8848 contactedt@edtinc.net Prime N Yes 25-051-RFP 

National Testing 

Network 

David C. Daniel Ph: 773-573-9849 davidd@nationaltestingnetwork.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-024 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Undecided Y Yes N/A 

Carollo Engineers Tamara Simbirdi Ph: 925-977-3071 tsimbirdi@carollo.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 

Q SOLUTIONS, 

INC. 

THUY-KIEU 

CHANG 

Ph:770-939-6500 TKIEU.CHANG@QSIWORLD.COM Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-023 

RK Reeves & 

Assocaites, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: Cell 770-841-

9315; Office 770-

414-7975 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-023 

Smart Building 

Systems, Inc., 

Antonia Harvey Ph: 404-474-1628 antonia.harvey@smartbldgs.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 

NEOO Partners 

Inc 

Caelyn Steele Ph: 651-237-2033 steele@neoopartner.com Prime N Yes 2025-030-RFP 

Kleinfelder, Inc. Michele Jamros Ph: 470-481-4512 mjamros@kleinfelder.com Subcontractor N Undecided RFP 25-051 

Corporate 

Environmental Risk 

Management, LLC 

(CERM) 

Monique 

Armstrong 

Ph: 678-999-0173 marmstrong@cerm.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-023 



 

First Tryon 

Advisors 

Dyson Hooper Ph: 704-926-2442 dhooper@firsttryon.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-048 

Business 

Technical 

Services, LLC 

Johnny Smith Ph: 404-479-9834 jsmith@bts-consulting.biz Subcontractor N Yes N/A 

First Tryon 

Advisors 

Bryce Holcomb Ph: 404-353-7862 bholcomb@firsttryon.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-048 

HDR Leon Hendee Ph: 404-630-3641 leon.hendee@hdrinc.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

P3 Delivery Charlette Wynn Ph: 678-362-8633 cwynn@p3delivery.com Prime  Y Yes RFP 2025-024 

IPCOMM DBA for 

Fuentes Enterprises 

Inc., 

Hannia Duncan Ph: 770-987-7400 hannia@weareipcomm.com Prime  N Yes RFP 2025-004 

Barge Design 

Solutions 

Scott Carroll Ph: 615-252-4271 scott.carroll@bargedesign.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

IPCOMM Gabriela 

Gonzalez 

Ph: 770-987-7400 gaby@weareipcomm.com Prime  N Yes RFP 2025-004 

Freese and 

Nichols 

Shauntelle 

Hamlett 

Ph: 470-481-6384 shauntelle.hamlett@freese.com Joint Venture N Yes RFP 25-051 

Hawk Fences LLC Paulo Montenegro Ph: 404-324-3368 admin@hawkfences.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-025 

 
 

 
 



 

Solicitations announced:   2025-023-RFP Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project Section I Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 
   25-051-RFP On-Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
   2025-024 Promotional Selection and Testing Services 
   2025-025 Fence Installation, Repair and Maintenance (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
   2025-2000165 Conventional Grassing (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
   2025-004-RFP The John Lewis Statue Interactive Experience  
   2025-030-RFP Starlight Heights Small Area Plan Update Project 
                                                   2025-048-RFP Financial Advisor Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


